

Ct. Cases 758/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SALMA
(Punjabi Bagh)

18.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused absent.

Today, matter is fixed for the purpose of report.

Ordinary summons issued to the accused received back served. However, dasti summons received back with the report that the accused (Salma, w/o Riazuddin) was residing at the given address as tenant and vacated the premises.

In view of the above, let fresh summons be issued against the accused in terms of the previous order.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
18.11.2025 (sy)